Synergies tax effected at 30% for UNPAT. (3) $5m in post-tax funding costs accounts for both the incremental $250 million in senior debt funding (estimated ~2% pre-tax cost of funds) and subordinated loan note.  Tax effected at 30%. (4) EPS accretion as if the MLC

acquisition was effective 1 July 2020. In accordance with AASB133, IOOF’s FY21F EPS has been adjusted to account for the bonus element of the Entitlement Offer and the Placement. Calculated excluding the impact of any proceeds received under the proposed

Share Purchase Plan. (5) Based on targeted returns in the third full year of ownership (including run-rate synergies of $150m pre-tax, excluding integration and transaction costs) divided by funds employed (inclusive of transaction and integration costs). Funds employed

is calculated as capital employed including cumulative capital expenditure less cumulative depreciation and amortisation over 3 years. (6) Based on MLC’s estimated underlying FY20 cash earnings. Does not include synergies. Net debt as defined for debt covenants and

excludes the subordinated loan note issued to NAB.

$ million
IOOF

(audited)

MLC1

(unaudited, pro

forma

standalone

estimate)

Combined

(pre-synergies)

Impact from

synergies2

Uplift in

funding costs3

Combined

(run-rate

synergies)

Net revenue ($ million) 589 827 1,416 1,416

Operating expenses ($

million)
(384) (682) (1,067) (1,067)

Underlying EBITDA ($

million)
204 145 349 150 499

UNPAT ($ million) 124 89 213 105 (5) 313

Funds under Advice ($

billion)
71 40 110 110

Funds under

Administration ($ billion)
85 111 196 196

Funds under management

($billion)
47 158 204 204

Senior net debt / EBITDA (x) 1.3x 0.8x6

FY20 pro forma financial profile

27

Debt funding and subordinated loan note

Transaction is expected to be materially credit enhancing for IOOF, driven by realisation of targeted

synergies and high cash flow generation

Upfront senior

debt funding

 Upfront purchase consideration will be partly funded by a new committed senior debt

facility of $250 million

Pro forma leverage

 The transaction has been funded to align gearing with low end of IOOF’s target 1.0x –